Under the Scheme, no cash consideration is proposed'

The shareholders of the Transferor Company 1 (other than the Transferee Company) will be issued

equity shares of the Transferee company as per below share exchange ratio:

1 (one) equity share of pSCL of tNR 10 each fully paid up, for every 135 (One Hundred and Thirty-

Five) equity shares of PFSPL of INR 10 each fully paid up'

Upon the Scheme becoming effective, the equity shares of the Transferor Company 2 held by the

Transferee Company shall stand cancelled in their entirety and no new shares of the Transferee

Company will be issued against the cancelled shares'